


0.5 mm 

2 mm 

1 mm 

39.5 mm 

80 mm 

15 mm 

Fixed support 

Z-axis forced displacement 3 mm/min 



0.043831 max 
0.038961 
0.034091 
0.029221 
0.024351 
0.019481 
0.014610 
0.0097403 
0.0048702 
0 min 

A: Static structural 
Total deformation 
Type: Total 
deformation 
Unit: mm 
Time: 1 

221.88 max 
197.49 
173.09 
148.70 
124.30 
99.911 
75.517 
51.124 
26.730 
2.3359 min 

A: Static structural 
Equivalent stress 
Type: Equivalent (van-Mises) stress 
Unit: MPa 
Time: 1 

0.092555 max 
0.082271 
0.071987 
0.061703 
0.051419 
0.041136 
0.030852 
0.010284 
0 min 

B: Static structural 
Total deformation 
Type: Total deformation 
Unit: mm 
Time: 1 

B: Static structural 
Equivalent stress 
Type: Equivalent (von-Mises) stress 
Unit: MPa 
Time 

166.42 max 
148.15 
129.87 
111.59 
93.311 
75.032 
56.754 
38.475 
20.197 
1.9183 min 



C: Static structural 
Total deformation 
Type: Total 
deformation 
Unit: mm 
Time: 1 

0.069684 max 
0.061941 
0.054199 
0.046456 
0.038713 
0.030971 
0.023228 
0.015485 
0.0077427 
0 min 

C: Static structural 
Equivalent stress 
Type: Equivalent (von-Mises) stress 
Unit: MPa 
Time: 1 

194.17 max 
172.85 
151.53 
130.21 
108.90 
87.581 
66.264 
44.947 
23.63 
2.3131 min 
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